OCC Fantasy Cricket Team Selection

Team Name:
Manager:
Player Role Team Pool | Captain/Vice Value

1 Batsman

2 Batsman

3 Batsman

4 Wicketkeeper

5 All Rounder

6 All Rounder

7 All Rounder

8 Optional

9 Bowler

10 Bowler

11 Bowler
All teams must contain:
® A minimum of 3 Batsmen fetal o
* A minimum of 1 Wicketkeeper
* A minimum of 3 All-rounders Budget 2N
* A minimum of 3 Bowlers
o At least 3 players from each team pool Available 70.0

Cost of entry is £10 per team.

Cash can be left behind the OCC bar or paid directly to the OCC bank account:

(Account No. 21531700 Sort Code 40-35-29)

Entry deadline is Friday 20th April 2018

Entry forms are available behind the main OCC bar or can be emailed to lan Glayzer

ianglayzer@hotmail.com

Player
Andrew Baybutt
lan Robinson
John Armstrong
Luke Platt
Alex Rankin
Rob Jones
Jonny Glayzer
Michael Lawrenson
lan Glayzer
James Illingworth
Owen Griffiths
Harry Baldwin
Matthew Leigh

Player
George Lavelle
Richard Brook
Gary Knight
Aaron Cheung
Sam Hepke
George Politis

Player
Josh Bohannon
Jack Snowdon
Colin Inkson
Ryan Maddock
Tom Hartley
Ed Brown
Shaun Brocken
Andy Gill
Josh Thompson
Scott Meredith
Chris Smith
Harvey Rankin
Robert Rankin
Nathan Hepke
Tom Barker
Alex Barker

PLAYER SELECTION POOL

BATSMEN

Team 2017 Points Price Player
IXI 789 8.5 Scott Lees
1XI 510 7.0 Nicky Caunce
1XI 472 7.0 Jordan Budgen
2XI 6.5 Alex Mason
1XI 661 5.5 Michael Quinn
3XI 493 5.5 Nicky Rout
2XI 482 5.5 Matty Aggrey
3XI 437 5.5 Hannah Mansell
2XI 416 5.0 Joe Mansell
2XI 393 5.0
2XI 355 5.0
3XI 258 4.5
3XI 199 4.5

WICKETKEEPERS

Team 2017 Points Price
1XI 705 8.0
2XI 788 7.5
1XI 686 7.5
3XI 515 6.0
3XI 328 5.0
2XI 259 4.5

ALL ROUNDERS

Team 2017 Points Price
IXI 1288 10.0
2XI 744 8.5
3XI 655 7.5
1XI 7.5
1XI 661 7.0
3XI 768 6.5
3XI 428 6.5
2XI 6.0
2XI 6.0
3XI 354 5.0
2XI 350 5.0
2XI 269 5.0
2XI 104 5.0
3XI 213 4.5
3XI 212 4.5
3XI 101 4.5

BOWLERS
Team
1XI
1XI
3XI
1XI
2XI
3XI
3XI
3XI
3XI

2017 Points
709
563
488
312
391
93

188
112

Price
8.0
6.5
6.0
5.5
5.0
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.5




POINTS SCORING

Points are awarded for the first game that a player is picked for during the weekend and are awarded for the following:

Batting

1 point per run

25 bonus points for scoring a half-century

50 bonus points for scoring a century

(If a batsmen scores a century then they just score the bonus points for the century, not the half-century as well)
Bonus points are awarded in addition to the points per run

Bowling

10 points per wicket

50 bonus points for a 5+ wicket haul in an innings
100 bonus points for a hat-trick

Fielding

10 points per wicketkeepers catch
10 points per stumping

10 points per outfield catch

10 points per run out




