OCC Fantasy Cricket Team Selection											
	Team Name:										
	Manager:										
	Player	Role	Team Pool	Captain/Vice	Value						
1		Batsman									
2		Batsman									
3		Batsman									
4		Wicketkeeper									
5		All Rounder									
6		All Rounder									
7		All Rounder									
8		Optional									
9		Bowler									
10		Bowler									
11		Bowler									
All te	ams must contain:										
• A n	ninimum of 3 Batsmen	Total	0.0								
	ninimum of 1 Wicketkeeper ninimum of 3 All-rounders	Budget	70.0								
	ninimum of 3 Bowlers east 3 players from each team pool	Available	70.0								
	of entry is £10 per team.	har ar paid dira	atly to the O	CC hank accou	.mt.						
Cash can be left behind the OCC bar or paid directly to the OCC bank account: (Account No. 21531700 Sort Code 40-35-29)											
Entry deadline is Friday 20th April 2018											
Entry forms are available behind the main OCC bar or can be emailed to Ian Glayzer ianglayzer@hotmail.com											

PLAYER SELECTION POOL												
<u>BATSMEN</u>				<u>BOWLERS</u>								
Player	Team	2017 Points	Price	Player	Team	2017 Points	Price					
Andrew Baybutt	1XI	789	8.5	Scott Lees	1XI	709	8.0					
lan Robinson	1XI	510	7.0	Nicky Caunce	1XI	563	6.5					
John Armstrong	1XI	472	7.0	Jordan Budgen	3XI	488	6.0					
Luke Platt	2XI		6.5	Alex Mason	1XI	312	5.5					
Alex Rankin	1XI	661	5.5	Michael Quinn	2XI	391	5.0					
Rob Jones	3XI	493	5.5	Nicky Rout	3XI	93	5.0					
Jonny Glayzer	2XI	482	5.5	Matty Aggrey	3XI		5.0					
Michael Lawrenson	3XI	437	5.5	Hannah Mansell	3XI	188	4.5					
Ian Glayzer	2XI	416	5.0	Joe Mansell	3XI	112	4.5					
James Illingworth	2XI	393	5.0									
Owen Griffiths	2XI	355	5.0									
Harry Baldwin	3XI	258	4.5									
Matthew Leigh	3XI	199	4.5									
WICKETKEEPERS												
Player	Team	2017 Points	Price									
George Lavelle	1XI	705	8.0									
Richard Brook	2XI	788	7.5									
Gary Knight	1XI	686	7.5									
Aaron Cheung	3XI	515	6.0									
Sam Hepke	3XI	328	5.0									
George Politis	2XI	259	4.5									
	ALL ROUND	<u>ERS</u>										
Player	Team	2017 Points	Price									
Josh Bohannon	1XI	1288	10.0									
Jack Snowdon	2XI	744	8.5									
Colin Inkson	3XI	655	7.5									
Ryan Maddock	1XI		7.5									
Tom Hartley	1XI	661	7.0									
Ed Brown	3XI	768	6.5									
Shaun Brocken	3XI	428	6.5									
Andy Gill	2XI		6.0									
Josh Thompson	2XI		6.0									
Scott Meredith	3XI	354	5.0									
Chris Smith	2XI	350	5.0									
Harvey Rankin	2XI	269	5.0									
Robert Rankin	2XI	104	5.0									
Nathan Hepke	3XI	213	4.5									
Tom Barker	3XI	212	4.5									
Alex Barker	3XI	101	4.5									

POINTS SCORING

Points are awarded for the first game that a player is picked for during the weekend and are awarded for the following:

Batting

- 1 point per run
- 25 bonus points for scoring a half-century
- 50 bonus points for scoring a century

(If a batsmen scores a century then they just score the bonus points for the century, not the half-century as well) Bonus points are awarded in addition to the points per run

Bowling

- 10 points per wicket
- 50 bonus points for a 5+ wicket haul in an innings
- 100 bonus points for a hat-trick

Fielding

- 10 points per wicketkeepers catch
- 10 points per stumping
- 10 points per outfield catch
- 10 points per run out